ISSN 1359-7345

« CHCOFS (17)2087-2255 (2003)

hemComm

CHEMICAL COMMUNICATIONS

*
39 . y o 1
--,RL‘..O =N 10
o o LNy
Lo 0
g ]
R1’S‘R2 Ry Ry

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003

< www.rsc.org/chemcomm

Cover (far left)

Oxygen atom transfer (OAT) reaction of
perchlorate catalyzed by a

rhenium oxazoline complex.

Inside cover (left)

A donor-acceptor modified DNA hairpin
model being used to study charge
hopping kinetics in DNA.

“The spliceisright”: how protein splicing is opening new doorsin
protein science

Edmund C. Schwartz, Tom W. Muir* and Amy B. Tyszkiewicz

In the decade since the discovery of protein splicing, this natural process has been
exploited to develop novel techniques that have expanded the scope of protein
science. These techniques are being adapted for in-vivo use, facilitating the study
of proteinsin their natural environment.

Silicon, germanium, tin and lead analogues of acetylenes
Philip P. Power

Current work on the synthesis, characterization and bonding in the heavier group
14 element (Si—Pb) analogues of alkynes is described and discussed.

Swift oxo transfer reactions of perchlorate and other substrates catalyzed
by rhenium oxazoline and thiazoline complexes

Mahdi M. Abu-Omar

Oxorhenium(v) oxazoline and thiazoline complexes catalyze the reduction of
perchlorate by pure atom transfer. The reaction kinetics and chemical mechanisms
of oxo transfer to and from these catalysts as well as their comparative reactivity
have been delineated.

CHEM. COMMUN., 2003




http://www.rsc.org/chemcomm

Sarah Thomas

Louise Gill

Sula Armstrong Nick Holmes

Caroline Evans

Lois Kershaw
Frances Thomson

Jayne Drake
Jayne Gough

Kirsty Anderson

Helen Saxton

Michelle Canning
Sandra Jones
Hamish Kidd
Kathryn Lees

Lee Martin

Carole Nerney
Michael Smith
Ziva Whitelock
Ken Wilkinson

Scott Ollington
Sarah James

Adrian Kybett

Chemical Communications (print: ISSN 1359-7345; electronic: ISSN
1364-548X) is published 24 times a year by the Royal Society of
Chemistry, Thomas Graham House, Science Park, Milton Road,
Cambridge, UK (B4 OWF. All orders accompanied by payment
should be sent directly to Turpin Distribution Services Ltd,
Blackhorse Road, Letchworth, Herts, UK SG6 THN. 2003 Annual
(print + electronic) subscription price: £878; US$1450. 2003
Annual (electronic) subscription price: £790; US$1305. Customers
in Canada will be subject to a surcharge to cover GST. Customers in
the EU subscribing to the electronic version only will be charged
VAT. If you take an institutional subscription to any RSC journal you
are entitled to free, site-wide web access to that journal. You can
arrange access via Internet Protocol (IP) address at
www.rsc.org/ip. Customers should make payments by cheque in
sterling payable on a UK clearing bank or in US dollars payable on a
US clearing bank. Periodicals postage paid at Rahway, NJ, USA and
at additional mailing offices. Airfreight and mailing in the USA by
Mercury Airfreight International Ltd., 365 Blair Road, Avenel, NJ
07001, USA. US Postmaster: send address changes to Chemical
Communications, ¢/o Mercury Airfreight International Ltd., 365
Blair Road, Avenel, NJ 07001. All despatches outside the UK by
Consolidated Airfreight.

PRINTED IN THE UK.

Advertisement sales: Tel +44 (0)1223 432243; Fax +44 (0)1223
426017; E-mail advertising@rsc.org

© The Royal Society of Chemistry, 2003. Apart from fair dealing
for the purposes of research or private study, or criticism or review,
as permitted under the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988,
this publication may only be reproduced, stored or transmitted, in
any form or by any means, with the prior permission in writing of
the Publisher or in the case of reprographic reproduction in
accordance with the terms of licences issued by the Copyright
Licensing Agency in the UK. US copyright law applicable to users in
the USA. The Royal Society of Chemistry takes reasonable care in
the preparation of this publication but does not accept liability for
the consequences of any errors or omissions.

©The paper used in this publication meets the requirements of
ANSI/NISO 739.48-1992 (Permanence of Paper).
Royal Society of Chemistry: Registered Charity No. 207890.

Andrew B. Holmes, Cambridge, UK
E-mail: abh1@cam.ac.uk

Frank Allen, CCDC, Cambridge, UK
E-mail: allen@ccdc.cam.ac.uk

Jerry L. Atwood, Columbia, MO, USA
E-mail: rsc.chemcomm@missouri.edu
Shankar Balasub Cambridge, UK
E-mail: sb10031@cam.ac.uk

Makoto Fujita, Tokyo, Japan

E-mail: mfujita@appchem.t.u-tokyo.ac.jp
Alois Fiirstner, Mulheim, Germany
E-mail: fuerstner@mpi-muelheim.mpg.de
Donald Hilvert, Zurich, Switzerland
E-mail: hilvert@org.chem.ethz.ch
Wolfgang Hélderich, Aachen, Germany
E-mail: Hoelderich@rwth-aachen.de

The Scientific Editors welcome enquiries from
potential authors regarding the submission and
scientific content of papers. For the submission
of manuscripts please

see http://www.rsc.org/chemcomm

Professor Dermot O'Hare
Inorganic Chemistry Laboratory
University of Oxford

Oxford, UK

E-mail: chemcomm@chem.ox.ac.uk

Manuscripts from the Americas should be
submitted to the appropriate Associate Editor.
Manuscripts from other regions should be
submitted to the Cambridge Editorial Office.
For information on how to submit your
manuscript see http://www.rsc.org/chemcomm

SUPRAMOLECULAR

Professor Jerry L. Atwood

123 Chemistry Building

University of Missouri

Columbia, MO, USA

E-mail: rsc.chemcomm@missouri.edu

CHEMICAL BIOLOGY

Professor Barbara Imperiali
Department of Chemistry
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Cambridge, MA, USA

E-mail: chemcomm@mit.edu

Takuzo Aida, Tokyo, Japan

Dario Braga, Bologna, Italy

Duncan W. Bruce, Exeter, UK

Jillian M. Buriak, West Lafayette, IN, USA
David H. G. Crout, Warwick, UK
Marcetta Darensbourg, College Station, TX, USA
Gautam R. Desiraju, Hyderabad, India
Pierre H. Dixneuf, Rennes, France
Gregory C. Fu, Cambridge, MA, USA
Tohru Fukuyama, Tokyo, Japan

Lutz Gade, Strasbourg, France

George W. Gokel, St Louis, MO, USA
Karl J. Hale, London, UK

Amir Hoveyda, Boston, MA, USA

Mir Wais Hosseini, Strasbourg, France
E-mail: hosseini@chimie.u-strasbg.fr
Barbara Imperiali, Cambridge, MA, USA
E-mail: chemcomm@mit.edu

Roeland J. M. Nolte, Nijmegen, The Netherlands
E-mail: nolte@sci.kun.nl

Dermot O’Hare, Oxford, UK

E-mail: chemcomm®@chem.ox.ac.uk
Colin Raston, Perth, Australia

E-mail: clraston@chem.uwa.edu.au
David Rice, Reading, UK

E-mail: c.foote@reading.ac.uk

lan Rothwell, West Lafayette, IN, USA
E-mail: chemcomm@purdue.edu
Clément Sanchez, Paris, France

E-mail: clems@ccr.jussieu.fr

James D. White, Corvallis, OR, USA
E-mail: james.white@orst.edu

Professor Donald Hilvert

Laboratory of Organic Chemistry
ETH Zentrum, Zurich, Switzerland
E-mail: hilvert@org.chem.ethz.ch

Professor Mir Wais Hosseini

Lab de Chimie de Coordination Organique
Universite Louis Pasteur, Strasbourg, France
E-mail: hosseini@chimie.u-strasbg.fr

Professor Alois Fiirstner
Max-Planck-Institut fur Kohlenforschung
Miillheim/Ruhr, Germany

E-mail: fuerstner@mpi-muelheim.mpg.de

INORGANIC, ORGANOMETALLIC AND MATERIALS
Professor lan Rothwell

Department of Chemistry

Purdue University,

West Lafayette, IN, USA

E-mail: chemcomm@purdue.edu

ORGANIC

Professor James D. White
Department of Chemistry
Oregon State University
Corvallis, OR, USA

E-mail: james.white@orst.edu

Dr Sarah Thomas
Chemical Communications
Royal Society of Chemistry
Thomas Graham House
Science Park, Milton Road
Cambridge, UK. CB4 OWF
Tel (+44) (0) 1223 420066
Fax (+44) (0) 1223 420247
E-mail: chemcomm@rsc.org

Kazuyuki Kuroda, Tokyo, Japan

Jérome Lacour, Geneva, Switzerland

E. W. ‘Bert’ Meijer, Eindhoven, The Netherlands
Albert I. Meyers, Fort Collins, CO, USA
Jason Micklefield, Manchester, UK

Achim Miiller, Bielefeld, Germany

Maurizio Prato, Trieste, Italy

Richard J. Puddephatt, London, ON, Canada
Christopher A. Reed, Riverside, CA, USA
Jonathan Sessler, Austin, TX, USA

David C. Sherrington, Glasgow, UK
Jonathan W. Steed, London, UK

Herbert Waldmann, Dortmund, Germany
Henry N. C. Wong, Hong Kong, PR China

Authors may reproduce/republish portions of their published contribution without seeking permission from the RSC,
provided that any such republication is accompanied by an acknowledgement in the form: (Original Citation) -

Reproduced by permission of the The Royal Society of Chemistry.



7\

hyd

r

MeO | —

¥ NH
-

2112

rogenation
Ir(+1)

In(+3)

y -~ cycloisomerization

amination
Cu(+1)

Concise total synthesis of the aporphine alkaloid 7,7’-bisdehydro-O-
methylisopiline by an InCl; mediated cycloisomerization reaction

Alois Firstner* and Victor Mamane

A novel InCl; mediated cycloisomerization reaction leading to 10-

hal ophenanthrene derivatives constitutes the key step of the first total syntheses of
O-methyldehydroisopiline 10 and 7,7’-bi sdehydro-O-methylisopiline 11, two
prototype members of the aporphine family of akaloids.

ITQ-12: a new microporous silica polymor ph potentially useful for light
hydrocarbon separations

Philip A. Barrett, Teresa Boix, Marta Puche, David H. Olson, Edgar Jordan,
Hubert Koller and Miguel A. Camblor*

By the cooperative structure-direction effects of fluoride and organic ions we
synthesized a silica polymorph with a new zeolite topology and a high potential
for separation of propene and propane.

Influence of the solvent on the crystal structure of PCBM and
the efficiency of MDM O-PPV:PCBM ‘plastic’ solar cells

Minze T. Rispens, Auke Meetsma, Roman Rittberger, Christoph J.
Brabec, N. Serdar Sariciftci and Jan C. Hummelen*

Two crystal structures of methanofullerene PCBM, obtained from
chlorobenzene (see picture) and ortho-dichlorobenzene, are presented.
A proposed link with solvent dependence on the efficiency of MDMO-
PPV:PBCM solar cellsis described.

7\
2120
Development of donor—acceptor modified DNA hairpins for the
H R investigation of charge hopping kineticsin DNA
( :@(” 'Nigj Nicole Rahe, Cornelia Rinn and Thomas Carell*
5]
G----C The development of novel DNA-based donor—acceptor model compounds for the
g' G 8 measurement of the electron transfer kinetics in DNA by either fluorescence
G- o _) lifetime or using time resolved absorption are described.
HO-
7\
2122

2%+ 2C— 1+
d 3

2 _—

Water

Water assisted formation of a pseudor otaxane and its dimer based on a
supramolecular cryptand

Feihe Huang, Lev N. Zakharov, Arnold L. Rheingold, Jason W. Jones and
Harry W. Gibson*

to form a supramolecular cryptand structure which improves
complexation with a diammonium salt, leading to a pseudorotaxane,

'j which forms adimer in the solid state as shown by X-ray anaysis.
= —] y X-ray y

X For the first time it was shown that water can act as a“molecular clip”
=
1, :

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003 CHEM. COMMUN., 2003




Directed assembly of chiral organometallic squaresthat exhibit
dual luminescence

Suk Joong Lee, Charles R. Luman, Felix N. Castellano and
Wenbin Lin*

Chiral molecular squares based on the Pt—akynyl linkage were
synthesized via stepwise directed assembly, and characterized by 'H,
BC{*H}, and *P{*H} NMR, MS, IR, UV-Vis, and circular dichroism (CD)
spectroscopies, and microanalysis. They exhibit interesting dual
luminescence at room temperature, and are thus potentialy exploitable as
chiral sensory materials.

Simple and precision design of porous gel asa visible indicator for ionic
species and concentration

Hisashi Saito, Y ukikazu Takeoka* and Masayoshi Watanabe*

The rapid-responsive porous gel which reveals color changes depending on a
potassium ion concentration was prepared using a templating technique.

A building block approach to the synthesis of organic-inorganic oxide
materials: the hydrothermal synthesis and network structure of
[{Ni,(tpypyz)sH{M 050,5(0sPCH,CH,PO3)},] -23H,0 (tpypyz = tetra-2-
pyridylpyrazine)

Eric Burkholder, VIadimir Golub, Charles J. O’ Connor and Jon Zubieta*

Hydrothermal synthesis allows the isolation of atwo-dimensional
organic—inorganic hybrid material, constructed in a building block approach from
chains of linked [Mo;0,:{ O;P(CH,),PO}1*" clusters and [Ni,(tpypyz),]®* linear

aggregates.

§ T

© o V (R = benzoyl)
W (R = benzyl)
X (R = pyren-1-ylcarbonyl)
O\NR Y (R = pyren-1-yimethyl)

| Z (R =2-aminoethyl)

Functionalized LNA (locked nucleic acid): high-affinity hybridization of
oligonucleotides containing N-acylated and N-alkylated 2’-amino-L NA
monomers

Mads D. Sgrensen, Michael Petersen and Jesper Wengel*
The 2’ nitrogen atom of 2’-amino-LNA monomers is shown, by molecular

dynamics simulation and thermal denaturation studies, to be very suitable for
functionalization of high-affinity oligonucleotides.

"'0—P=0
7\
2132
Total asymmetric synthesis of sperabillins B and D
Stephen G. Davies,* Richard J. Kelly and Anne J. Price Mortimer
A consise route to the core fragment of sperabillins B and D, methyl
oH ‘O /\Jj (3R 5R 6R)-3,6-diamino-5-hydroxyheptanoate, has been developed with a
~ : N NH,  Subsequent novel protection strategy allowing the total asymmetric synthesis of
NP A 2ol sperabillins B and D.
M Sperabillin B : R;=Me R,=H
Ry O sperabillin D : Ry=H R,=Me

iv

CHEM. COMMUN., 2003

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003



Double diaster eoselective [3,3]-sigmatr opic aza-Claisen rearrangements

Stephen G. Davies,* A. Christopher Garner, Rebecca L. Nicholson, James
Osbhorne, Edward D. Savory and Andrew D. Smith

e E LHMDS. THSC) T Asymmetric [3,3]-sigmatropic aza-Claisen rearrangement of the (2)-N-allyl-
Me\)J\N/\Ph toluene, A Mem N,O-silylketene aminal of (3S4E,«R)-1-benzyloxy-3-(N-propionyl-N-o-
= methylbenzylamino)hex-4-ene furnishes (2S3R 4E,«R)-N-«-methylbenzyl-2,3-

Me™ ™S OB ook de. M o8n : i
(BRAEaR) (2S3RAER) dimethyl-7-benzyl oxyhept-4-enamide in >92% d.e.; rearrangement of the
diastereomeric (3R 4E,«xR)-(2)-N,O-silylketene aminal proceeds with low
diastereosel ectivity.
7\
2136

Cubic l1a3d large mesoporous silica: synthesis and replication to platinum
nanowires, carbon nanorods and carbon nanotubes

Freddy Kleitz, Shin Hei Choi and Ryong Ryoo*

amay A New synthesis route to high-quality large mesoporous cubic Ia3d
silicais reported, utilizing atriblock copolymer
(EO,,PO,,EO,p)—butanol mixture for the structure direction in agueous
solution, with systematic tuning of pore diameters from 4 to 12 nm.

re  TEM imaging of Pt nanowires and inverse carbon replications ascertain

pore shape and connectivity.

Joonm  1a3d silica (KIT-6)

Synthesis of thermally stable mesoporous cerium oxide with
nanocrystalline framewor ks using mesopor ous silica templates

S. C. Lahaand R. Ryoo*

/% y%@ Highly ordered mesoporous cerium oxides with uniform mesopore
1) CeO, fabrication sizes, exhibiting high thermal stability, were synthesized using
mesoporous silica templates with hexagonal p6mm and cubic 1a3d

/ \)\ 4 f ———
W ﬁp 2) Si0, removal

symmetries.
L/ A8
Cubic la3d mesoporous SiO, Ceozstable at973 kK
7\
2140
Rapid and high-capacity immobilization of enzymes based on
conventional SBA-15 mesopor ous silicas with controlled mor phologies
S=S=8E  — p2SRSE Jie Fan, Jie Lei, Limin Wang, Chengzhong Yu,* Bo Tu and Dongyuan
@n;}'m;s ‘ 9 .‘ g Zhao*

il Very rapid (<10 min to reach equilibrium) and high-capacity (up to 533 mg
6767 Cécg g %) immobilization of enzymes within mesoporous silica has been achieved
ﬂ by finely tuning their morphologies.

Rod-like SBA-15

Photocatalytic water reduction under visible light on a novel Znin,S,
catalyst synthesized by hydrothermal method

I Hydrothermal synthesis.

Zn?* +In%" + HN-C-NH, ————> ZnIn,S,

. TG Zhibin Lei, Wansheng Y ou, Meiying Liu, Guohua Zhou, Tuyoshi Takata,
BRI ) 8 Michikazu Hara, Kazunari Domen* and Can Li*
iy S0 st = sof A novel Znin,S, catalyst synthesized by hydrothermal method shows high and

" 5 stable photocatalytic activity for water reduction under visible light illumination.

Amount of H , every 24 h /mmol

% 4 7 9% 120 144
Reaction time / h

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003 CHEM. COMMUN., 2003




)

CF,s0; M€

o = 1600 GM @ 800 nm, 150 fs

2144

Novel heter oaromatic-based multi-branched dyes with enhanced
two-photon absor ption activity

Alessandro Abbotto,* Luca Beverina, Renato Bozio, Antonio Facchetti,
Camilla Ferrante, Giorgio A. Pagani,* Danilo Pedron and Raffaella
Signorini

The first example of heterocycle-based multi-branched dyes with large two-
photon absorption activity and strong cooperative enhancement is described.

R=H, Me, OMe
Excimer ECL

D—an N©] [;N _

First synthesis and electrogenerated chemiluminescence of novel
p-substituted phenyl-2-quinolinylethynes

Arumugasamy Elangovan, Ting-Yu Chen, Chih-Yuan Chen and
Tong-Ing Ho*

Electrogenerated radical ions of strong donor substituted phenyl-2-

(@) ] quinolinylethynes emit blue-green light from the excited intramolecular

charge transfer (ICT) state while those without strong donor groups
exhibit excimer electrogenerated chemiluminescence.

)

Intra- and inter-molecular C—H:--F—C and N-H---F—C hydrogen bonding
in secondary amine adducts of B(C¢Fs),: relevance to key interactionsin
alkene polymerisation catalysis

Andrew J. Mountford, David L. Hughes and Simon J. Lancaster*

The reactions between the cyclic sec. amines pyrrolidine and piperidine with
B(C4Fs); yield Lewis acid—base adducts with both intra- and inter-molecular
hydrogen bonding interactions between C—H and N-H groups and aryl-fluorinesin
the solid state.

2150

NuH :Azulene
N -Methylindole
1,2,5-trimethylpyrrole

Y=N DNBZ-CI
Y=N*-O- DNBF-CI

Super electrophilic heterocycles: facile SAr—S.Ar couplings involving very
weak carbon nucleophiles

Sergey Kurbatov, Pedro Rodriguez-Dafonte, Régis Goumont and Francois
Terrier*

Superel ectrophilic halonitro-2,1,3-benzoxadiazoles undergo remarkably
~ ‘o facile carbon—carbon couplings with some electron-rich aromatics and
= heteroaromatics, affording quantitatively products exhibiting an intense

intramolecular charge transfer.

New Structures involving Intense
Intramolecular Charge Transfer

7\

'

% FeMF
%o + NO —>
] A 773-798 K

2152

Steam-activated FeMFI zeolites as highly efficient
catalysts for propane and N,O valorisation via oxidative
conversions

Javier Pérez-Ramirez* and Evgueni V. Kondratenko

Yield = 21- 24%

X

+ N, +H,0 Steam-activated FeMFI zeolites with different distribution of
iron species are highly efficient catalysts for oxidative
conversion of propane with nitrous oxide, with yields towards
propene and propional dehyde up to 24% and 6%, respectively.

Yield = 3-6%

Vi CHEM. COMMUN., 2003

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003



)

2154
Preparation and gas separation properties of zeolite T membrane
1000 = Ying Cui, Hidetoshi Kita and Ken-ichi Okamoto*
= He H2,;:’:’:
5 "o o Zeolite T membrane selectively permeated CO, from CO,/CH, and CO,/N,
3 02 \cH, mixtures with high separation performances, which were due to combined effects
T ! o o of molecular sieving and competitive adsorption.
< A (473K)
ol —0— (378K CsHs
0.01
0.25 03 0.35 0.4 0.45
Kinetic Diameter (nm)
7N\
2156

A five coordinate Pd" complex stablein solution and in the solid state
Martin Bréring* and Carsten D. Brandt

A pentacoordinate Pd" complex stable towards dissociation in solution was
obtained by blocking the access of one in-plane coordination site.

SellA)

[TeSe,)> and [TeSe,]*>” as synthons
Sergey M. Dibrov and James A. Ibers*

The [Au,(TeSe,),]>~ anion from the reaction of [TeSe;]*>~ with AUCN in DMF
in the presence of PEt, or from the reaction of [TeSe,)]>~ with AUCN in DMF.

7\
2160
Highly selective recognition of lead ion in water by a podand
fluor oionophor e/y-cyclodextrin complex sensor
—~03 Takashi Hayashita,* Dai Qing, Masakazu Minagawa, Jong Chan Lee,
= H@OQ«O H Chang Hoe Ku and Norio Teramae
P> N=E%R, , .
P T, 0 ~ We report anovel podand fluoroionophore/y-cyclodextrin (y-CyD) complex
=" o} ) o PN
——’ sensor that shows markedly high selectivity for lead (Pb**) ion in water.
%,—I \ J %—I
Signal Spacer Recognition
transducer site
N\
2162

1)

i1

»

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003

Stabilisation of eudesmane cation by tryptophan 334 during aristolochene
synthase catalysis

Athina Deligeorgopoulou, Susan E. Taylor, Silvia Forcat and Rudolf K.
Allemann*

During catalysis by aristolochene synthase from Penicillium roqueforti, Trp 334
has a pivotal function for the efficient production of aristolochene from farnesyl
pyrophosphate, most likely by stabilising the intermediate, eudesmane cation.

CHEM. COMMUN., 2003

vii




)

2164
The design and synthesis of a non-centric diamond-like network based
NH," ion
Bao-Qing Ma, Hao-Ling Sun and Song Gao*
X Assembly of atetrahedral ammonium ion and linear spacers generates
X “x two novel 2D and 3D hydrogen bonded supramolecular networks which
+ Y{(‘ 2 ’}Y crystallize in polar space groups. The latter also exhibits an expected
\ §/  diamond architecture.
X, X
~ P
¥
7N\
2166
Solvent-dependent 4* square grid and 6*.8° NbO frameworks formed by
N@_ﬁ 0 :Cl,;g%N Cu(Pyac), (big3-(4-pyridyl)pentane-2,4-dionato]copper (11))
Cu(Pyac), Banglin Chen, Frank R. Fronczek and Andrew W. Maverick*
Cu(Pyac), crystallizes in two different structures: a square-grid structure (from
anhydrous solvents) and a porous 3D structure with the NbO topology (from wet
solvents).
2D Square Grid (“dry”) 3D NbO (“wet”)
7\
2168

Site-selective dye deposition on microstructures of fused silica fabricated
using the LIBWE method

Ximing Ding, Y oshizo Kawaguchi, Tadatake Sato, Aiko Narazaki and
Hiroyuki Niino*

Using the laser-induced backside wet etching (LIBWE) method, and in
conjunction with SAMs, fine microstructures with controllable surface properties
were fabricated on the surface of fused silica plates, followed by site-selective
deposition of dye molecules and proteins.

Conformational isomerizations of symmetrically substituted styrenes. No-
reaction photoreactions by Hula-twist

Govindarajan Krishnamoorthy, Alfred E. Asato and Robert S. H. Liu*

Symmetrically substituted styrenes not known for their photoreactivity have

H
h vy hv (HT) X yielded thermally unstable photoproducts in low temperature organic glass. Their
I @;(L formation is consistent with the recently postulated Hula-twist mechanism of
Y

I | photoisomerization.
N\
2172
Synthesis of a hexaalkoxybenzo[b]triphenylene mesogen
RO OR Kevin Lau, Johan Foster and Vance Williams*

The synthesis of the first mesogenic hexaalkoxybenzo[b]triphenylene derivative is
reported; this compound exhibits a broad columnar liquid crystal phase at
temperatures only dightly above room temperature.

viii CHEM. COMMUN., 2003 This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003




)

2174

Host—guest recognition of calcium by crown-ether substituted
phthalocyanine array on Au(111): relationship between crown
moieties and gold lattice

Soichiro Yoshimoto, Koji Suto, Kingo Itaya* and Nagao
K obayashi*
In the presence of 1 mM Ca?*, two CaZ* ions were trapped in two

diagonally located 15-crown-5-ether moieties of 15-crown-5-ed CoPc
molecule on Au(111) in 0.05 M HCIO,.

A stable cis-stilbene derivative encapsulated in cucurbit[7]uril

Soowhan Choi, Sang Hyun Park, Albina Y. Ziganshina, Y oung Ho Ko,

Jae Wook

cis-1cCB[7]

trans-1cCBJ7]
77\

Lee and Kimoon Kim*

cis-Diaminostilbene dihydrochloride encapsulated in cucurbit[ 7]uril
does not spontaneously isomerize to the trans isomer at room
temperature as a result of the strong host—guest interactions including
strong hydrogen bonds between the two protonated amine termini of
the C-shaped guest and the portal oxygen atoms of the host.

2178
U Unprecedented detection of inherent chirality in uranyl-salophen
complexes

Antonella Dalla Cort, Luigi Mandolini,* Giovanni Palmieri, Chiara
Pasquini and Luca Schiaffino

The inherent chirality of suitably substituted non symmetrical
uranyl—sal ophen complexes has been demonstrated by *H and *C NMR
spectroscopy.

7\
2180
Prediction of the potency of inhibitors of adenosine deaminase
y by QM/MM calculations
q IS
" /:(H'Sm g (™ M. Paul Gleeson, Neil A. Burton and lan H. Hillier*
N n
N N +  NH
/O.fH A S We show for the first time how hybrid QM/MM methods can be of
H H & — great potential value in drug discovery by successfully predicting the
yem H_ O~H "0 relative potency of arange of inhibitors of the enzyme adenosine
N N 217 N >—Glu .
N )N\ ~H-0 N \j><N—H ..... o 27 deaminase.
>\/N\N/ NH, ?/N\N/)\NH;/
R 10) R (n
7\

2182
U Macro-céllular silica foams: synthesis during the natural creaming
process of an oil-in-water emulsion

indows P !

ot

|5

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003

,a T. Sen, G. J. T. Tiddy, J. L. Casci and M. W. Anderson

A simple room-temperature synthesis is reported of a porous silica
material with high surface area and a hierarchical structure. Pore
sizes range from nanometres to microns.

CHEM. COMMUN., 2003

ix




2184
An (E)-selective synthesis of trisubstituted (E)-a,p-unsatur ated acid
derivatives
Fred J. P. Feuillet, Diane E. J. E. Robinson and Steven D. Bull*
O O OH O H Potassium alkoxides of N-acyloxazolidin-2-one derived syn-aldolates
)k )J\‘)\ KEMDS = undergo a novel tandem intramolecular cyclisation elimination reaction to
o~ N R, —HMDS _ HO HN R4 : : N
g THF-78°C \ & afford trisubstituted (E)-or,3-unsaturated amides in high d.e.

Enantio-differentiating catalytic oxidation by a biomimetic trinuclear
copper complex containing L-histidine residues

Laura Santagostini, Michele Gullotti, Roberto Pagliarin, Enrico Monzani and
Luigi Casella*

The chiral trinuclear complex [Cu,PHI]®*, exhibits remarkable enantio-
differentiating ability in the catalytic oxidation of L- and b-Dopa using two copper
centers for redox catalysis and the third copper center for chiral recognition of the
substrate.

Luminescent heterohexanuclear complexes with platinum alkynyl and
silver diphosphine as components

Qiao-Hua Wei, Gang-Qiang Yin, Zhen Ma, Lin-Xi Shi and Zhong-Ning
Chen*

Self-assembly between platinum alkynyl [Pt((C=CC:H,R-p),]>" (R=H, CH,) and
silver diphosphine [Ag,(u-Ph,PXPPh,),(MeCN),]* afforded intensely luminescent
heterohexanuclear complexes for X = NH, whereas a heterotrinuclear complex
was obtained for X = CH,.

A mixed-valence compound with one unpaired electron delocalized over
four molybdenum atomsin a cyclic tetranuclear ion

F. Albert Cotton,* Chun Y. Liu, Carlos A. Murillo* and Xiaoping Wang

The first oxidation of a species derived from a compound having two linked,
quadruply-bonded Mo,* units has one unpaired electron and a fully delocalized
structure and a K, three orders of magnitude larger than that of the Creutz—Taube
ion.

2.1191(4) A forn=0 ecC

Mo—M
OO 2 1453(3) A forn =1

Highly effective ferric hydroxide supported gold catalyst for selective
oxidation of CO in the presence of H,

Botao Qiao and Y ougquan Deng*

Ferric hydroxide supported Au prepared with co-

< — precipitation without heat treatment could be a very
I

effective catalyst for selective CO oxidation in the
presence of H, at lower temperatures

righ activity and high selectivity T oneq ForCO<10

Tvol % CO+ vol YaH +H4vol % O5in Argon forH,>10

CHEM. COMMUN., 2003 This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003




Bromabis(triphenylphosphine)(N-succinimide)palladium(ir)

Pd,(dba),.CHCI, P
P

oﬁ,‘z as a novel catalyst for Stille cross-coupling reactions
/N

eqmn |  Catherine M. Crawforth, Suzanne Burling, lan J. S. Fairlamb,*
BEP L Richard J. K. Taylor* and Adrian C. Whitwood

h,P

]

A new palladium catalyst is reported for Stille cross-coupling,
namely Pd(NCOC,H,CO)(PPh;),Br. The catalyst is particularly
useful for allylic and benzylic halide substrates.

PYTIO,
+0, €O, + H,0
UV + MF

Magnetic field effect on photocatalytic degradation of benzene over
Pt/TiO,

Wen Zhang, Xuxu Wang and Xianzhi Fu*
The magnetic field effect on photocatalytic degradation of benzene over PU/TIO,

has been observed for the first time. The coupling effect between magnetic field
and photo field influences the conversion of benzene and production of CO,.

2198

Mixed 2-phenylpyridine and 5-substitued-8-hydr oxyquinolines
palladium(i1) complexes: new emittersin solutions at room temperature

Mauro Ghedini,* lolinda Aiello, Massimo La Deda and Annarita Grisolia

The 2-phenylpyridine palladium(il) complexes with 5-R-8-hydroxyquinolines
(R = H, NH-CO—HCH,),,CHs, CHO, CH=N—(CH,),,CH,, CH,—NH—(CH,),,CH,)
are luminescent at room temperature with quantum yield ranging from 0.24%
(R = NH-CO—CH,),,CH,) to 0.80% (R = CH,~NH—(CH,),;CH,).

2200

0(S) o(s)
] B— . Il &

R — P — NH,Bu' ROH R —P —OR' - H;NBu'
| S\2 (P) |

Reactions of phosphonamidic acids and phosphonamidothioic acids with
alcohols: mechanistic differencesrevealed by differing responsesto steric
effects

Martin J. P. Harger* and Cherylin Preston
Elimination—addition (EA) with a metaphosphonate intermediate is much less

accessible as an dternative to sterically-sensitive S 2(P) for phosphonamidic
acids than for their P=S counterparts.

Base

5-amino-2'4-BNA
(N-type conformation)

Synthesis and properties of a novel bridged nucleic acid with a P’ — N%’
phosphoramidate linkage, 5-amino-2/,4’-BNA

Satoshi Obika, Osamu Nakagawa, Akiko Hiroto, Y oshiyuki Hari and Takeshi
[ mani shi*

5-Amino-2’,4-BNA, a novel analogue of BNA series compounds, was
successfully synthesized, and its incorporated oligonucleotides showed potent
duplex- and triplex-forming ability and resistance against snake venom
phosphodiesterase.

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003 CHEM. COMMUN., 2003




2204
Titanium N-heter ocyclic car bene complexes incor porating an
imidazolium-linked bis(phenol)
Hidenori Aihara, Tsukasa Matsuo and Hiroyuki Kawaguchi*
‘Bu 'Bu 'Bu
. . ¢ ¢ We designed the aryloxido-functionalized N-heterocyclic carbene
o B e o) ligand, in which the carbene unit is flanked by two aryloxide groups;
[ —e o« /T:r'f;'::g —— "< h  herethe synthesis and characterization of titanium complexes
b 88 S containing this ligand is reported along with their preliminary ethylene
‘Bu—doma e ﬁ polymerization studies.
By Bu 'Bu
7\
2206

Synthesis, characteristics and luminescence properties of
oligo(phenylenevinylene) dimerswith a biphenyl linkage center

Feng He, Gang Cheng, Haiquan Zhang, Y an Zheng, Zenggi Xie, Bing
Yang, Yuguang Ma,* Shiyong Liu and Jiacong Shen

The new oligo(phenylenevinylene)s, by linking trimeric phenylenvinylene
(TPV) exhibit weak intermolecular interactions and intense blue
photoluminescence in the solid state. Organic light-emitting devices
(OLEDS) based on these materials display blue emission with low turn-on
voltage (about 3 V), maximum luminance approaching 2000 cd m~2 and
efficiency upto 1.6 cd A1

[V(n*-CsH4)].CsHe: a bimetallic pentalene-bridged complex with multiple
bonding between the metal atoms

Simon C. Jones and Dermot O’ Hare*
[V(Cp)],Pn, arare example of a syn-dinuclear pentalene complex, has been

synthesised and its magnetic properties investigated. The complex exhibits a high-
spin/low-spin equilibrium in both solution and the solid-state.

New monodentate chiral phosphite ligands for asymmetric hydrogenation
Peter Hannen, H.-Christian Militzer, Erasmus M. Vogl and Florian A. Rampf*

We report the synthesis of chiral monodentate phosphite ligands with
a biphenyl backbone, the axia chirality of which is introduced by
asymmetric desymmetrisation. We also describe results obtained with
these ligands in rhodium-catalysed hydrogenation.

Transformation of a 4-membered ring zinc phosphate SBU to a sodalite-
related 3-dimensional structurethrough alinear chain structure

Meenakshi Dan, D. Udayakumar and C. N. R. Rao*

A four-membered ring Zn phosphate is shown to transform to a 3D sodalite-
related structure through alinear chain structure.

Xii

CHEM. COMMUN., 2003

‘ This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003




)

(CH)N a o
N
©

N

5

N(CHy,CI

FeBY, O,
—
visible light

main

minor

2214

saeh

A highly selective photooxidation approach using O, in water catalyzed
by iron(i1) bipyridine complex supported on NaY zeolite

Jing Li, Wanhong Ma, Yingping Huang, Mingming Cheng, Jincai Zhao* and
Jmmy C. Yu

Iron(in) bipyridine supported on NaY zeolite (FeBY) shows excellent
reactivity and selectivity in the photooxidation of organic compounds
and avoids undesirable mineralization into CO, and H,O.

R=H, CH;

Formation of assembled silver nanowires by reduction of silver thiolate in
polyol/toluene medium

Guillaume Viau,* Jean-Y ves Piquemal, Marta Esparrica, Diane Ung, Nassira
Chakroune, Fabienne Warmont and Fernand Fiévet

The interaction between silver nanoparticles produced by reduction in
polyol/toluene medium and the layered phase AgSC,,H,s |eads to monodisperse
assembled silver nanowires.

sl

S diastereoselectively Q f

d.e. 100%

7\

Diaster eoselective photocycloaddition of axially chiral
monothiosuccinimides to 1,1-diphenylethylene

Masami Sakamoto,* Masaki Shigekura, Ayako Saito, Tomoko
Ohtake, Takashi Mino and Tsutomu Fujita

Photolysis of axially chiral monothiosuccinimides in the presence of
diphenylethylene gave spirothietanes effectively, where the
cycloaddition took place diastereoselectively by way of the steric effect
of the ortho-substituent on the phenyl ring.

oj\Jv\

\/

O

Lewis acid
CH,Cl,, -78 °C

/\/SHBU:,

2220
U Asymmetric conjugate addition reactions of allyl- and crotylstannanes

O H CH,

)LJ\/(/\

s

David R. Williams,* Richard J. Mullins and Nathan A. Miller

The conjugate addition reactions of alylic stannanes have been investigated
utilizing nonracemic N-enoyl-4-phenyl-1,3-oxazolidinones with Lewis acid
precomplexation.

sz(dba . (3 mol.%)

N _R?

ligand, NaO'Bu
PhMe, 100 °C

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003

Palladium catalysed aryl enol ether synthesis from vinyl triflates
Michael C. Willis,* Dawn Taylor and Adam T. Gillmore

Vinyl triflates can be efficiently converted into the corresponding aryl enol ethers
by treatment with a phenol, NaO'Bu and a catalyst generated from Pd,dba, and 2-
(di-'Bu-phosphino)biphenyl. Palladium catalysed vinylic C-O bond formation is
the key step in the efficient preparation of arange of substituted aryl enol ethers.

CHEM. COMMUN., 2003

Xiii




)

2224

Self-assembled multivalent vancomycin on cell surfaces against
vancomycin-resistant enterococci (VRE)

L-Ala = - = =

Bengang Xing, Pak Leung Ho, Chun-Wing Y u, Kin-Hung Chow,
Hongwei Gu and Bing Xu*

: A vancomycin (Van) derivative self-assembles on cell surfaces as a

D-Ala e - e ; a R g q
DA I:l 7 I -I: I:l 7 I=I multivalent Var?, which offers potgqt activity against VRE and suggests a
. NH@@/ ! / ! ﬁ/ - new way to design polyvalent inhibitors.
H @i} AN H-bonding H i-ﬁ\:.'/'( g
7\

2226

First example of an infinite polybromide 2D-networ k

M. Carla Aragoni, Massimiliano Arca,* Francesco A.
Devillanova,* Francesco Isaia, Vito Lippolis, Annalisa Mancini,
Luca Pala, AlexandraM. Z. Slawin and J. Derek Woollins

We report an infinite polybromide network which suggests the
possibility of bromine to give rise to interactions similar to those
found in the more explored chemistry of polyiodides.

2228
Ring-opening polymerization of gold macrocycles and self-assembly of a
coordination polymer through hydrogen-bonding
Tara J. Burchell, Dana J. Eisler, Michael C. Jennings and Richard J.
o Puddephatt*
x ‘.\\ The equilibrium between digold and tetragold rings and a ring-opened oligomer
AR S, e and polymer is established by NMR and ESI-MS studies in solution and by
’ ".\-_'_"4_.,"/ structure determinations in the solid state; the polymer containing amide-
BN derivatized ligands undergoes self-assembly through hydrogen bonding to give an
S ordered network.
7\
2230
A new organic superconductor, -(BDA-TTP),GaCl,[BDA-TTP = 2,5
0 i (1,3-dithian-2-ylidene)-1,3,4,6-tetr athiapentalene]
i} \
o ",‘ | Jun-ichi Yamada* Takashi Toita, Hiroki Akutsu, Shi'ichi Nakatsuii,
9 ' 310 — Hiroyuki Nishikawa, 1sao Ikemoto, Koichi Kikuchi, Eun S. Choi, David Graf
E@“S :Z - [Perowar | | andJamessS. Brooks
E 10°F 5 o : The BDA-TTP donor gives a new organic superconductor 3-(BDA-TTP),GaCl,,
10 | e B 1 which exhibits a superconducting transition temperature of 3.1 K under an applied
| ' 25 3.0 35 40 45 50
10°% | TIK | pressure of 7.6 kbar.
0 50 00 1850 20 20 300
TK
7\

2232

~-4— Liquid phase

Xiv

CHEM. COMMUN., 2003

Combinatorial synthesis of SAPO-34 via vapor-phase transport
Lixiong Zhang,* Jianfeng Y ao, Changfeng Zeng and Nanping Xu

V apor-phase transport synthesis of SAPO-34 is explored using combinatorial
chemistry technique.

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003



)

2234
Charge-transfer complexes interactions evidenced by chemical force

//s/f{/ micr oscopy
Richard Gil, Jean-Claude Fiaud, Jean-Claude Poulin* and Emmanuelle
0 °' N J % Schul z*

Charge-transfer complexes have been detected by chemical force microscopy

(CFM) between atip and a substrate respectively functionalized with
é 5 trinitrofluorenone and 9-anthracenemethanol siloxane derivatives.

7§t ?q? 7&p
S S Kgs S S S S S

7\
2236
Spontaneous chiral resolution of a coordination polymer with distorted
helical structure consisting of achiral building blocks
- o S ™ Ulrich Siemeling,* Imke Scheppelmann, Beate Neumann, Anja
o :- ‘ ol :- . o A &> :' ‘ Stammler, Hans-Georg Stammler and Jadwiga Frelek
7 r‘l ' 1A rrl v rxl v b rrl Chira coordination polymers based on a redox-active bidentate
¥ 1T r; \'}’ (v R 3’ = T ligand are formed from achiral components by supramolecular self-
\,"' . 0 ) "' - 1. - 0 ,. "+ organisation. They show spontaneous chiral resolution, forming
;< PO e e 4 4 colonies of homochiral crystals, whose polymer chains are united by
) O [ w/ ~ m—rt-interactions.
7\
2238

Anion receptor functions of lanthanide tris(B-diketonate) complexes:
naked eye detection and ion-selective electr ode deter mination of CI~

anion
. - Rakesh Kumar Mahajan,* Inderpreet Kaur, Ravneet Kaur, Soya
+BrT ° Tg‘g = Neereer Uchida, Aki Onimaru, Satoshi Shinoda and Hiroshi Tsukube*
and CIO, ' and CIO,
: . &?” ‘5&03’:7 |:4> Lanthanide tris(fluorinated B-diketonates) acted as effective receptors
CaF5t-Bu of CI~ anion in luminescence sensing and ion-selective electrode
slightly highly systems via highly coordinated complexation.
luminescent luminescent
7\
2240
Highly stereoselective, thermodynamically controlled and reversible
formation of a new P-chiral phosphine
Igor V. Komarov,* Anke Spannenberg, Jens Holz and Armin Borner*
& e The highly stereoselective formation of a chiral «-
R, 1.HO* puIPh - solvent hydroxyphosphol ane under very mild conditions is reported, taking
el =, place on a camphor skeleton by an intramolecular thermodynamically
Je e ey controlled and reversible addition of an epimeric secondary
> B phosphine group to a carbony! group.
0 %de >99.5 %de
7\
2242
Facile aminoacylation of pdCpA dinucleotide with a nonnatural amino
ft acid in cationic micelle
. «lo pACHA Keiko Ninomiya, Tomoyoshi Kurita, Takahiro Hohsaka and Masahiko Sisido*
HO’;_ O o NH
</Nfb>~ A dinucleotide pdCpA was aminoacylated in micellar solution. The product was

9
B

used to synthesize aminoacylated tRNA. The latter worked in an E. coli in vitro
protein synthesizing system to produce a nonnatural mutant of streptavidin.

0-P-0

Pen-napAla-OCM

M%%“i "
@@t

0ﬁﬂ“"r‘ﬁcf“ﬁ g i o %61"&, CTACI micelle

o]
OH OH

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003 CHEM. COMMUN., 2003

XV




1) Condensation
2) Acidic cleavage

Solid-phase synthesis of photoaffinity probes: highly efficient
incor poration of biotin-tag and cross-linking groups

Toshiyuki Kan, Y usuke Tominari, Yuichi Morohashi, Hideaki Natsugari,
Taisuke Tomita, Takeshi Iwatsubo and Tohru Fukuyama*

A polymer-bound benzophenone derivative with (+)-biotin has been prepared
which serves as a convenient tool for photoaffinity labelling.

Perturbing the Hofmeister series: a steroid-based anion receptor
with preorganised quater nary ammonium and H-bond donor
groups

Adam L. Sisson, John P. Clare, Luke H. Taylor, Jonathan P. H.
Charmant and Anthony P. Davis*

-
+ — -
_ = Preorganised urea groups confer distinct anion-exchange preferences and
/ Y : = .
enhanced transport properties on this “smart” phase transfer agent.
CHCl, H,0
7\
2248

Fluorinated calixpyrroles: anion-binding extractants that reduce the
Hofmeister bias

Tatiana G. Levitskaia, Manuel Marquez, Jonathan L. Sesdler,* James A.
Shriver, Thomas Vercouter and Bruce A. Moyer*

Agueous ‘}

N
-

. Cloy > I > © > Br >» CI
H
-/ > > Hofraeistererder
E

B-Fluorinated calixpyrroles [3-octafluoro-meso-octamethyl calix-
[4]pyrrole (1) and [3-decafluoro-meso-decamethylcalix[5]pyrrole (2),
known to be strong, neutral anion-binding agents, were found to extract
small anions effectively while overcoming the classical solvation-based

)

Hofmeister anion bias selectivity.

2250

A 1

pseudorotaxane

C}}—O

je
00

rotaxane

A rotaxane synthesis based on stilbene photoisomerization. A
photoswitchable catch and release process

Yuji Tokunaga,* Koichiro Akasaka, Kenji Hisada, Y ouji Shimomura and
Suzuka K akuchi

A [2]rotaxane, having (2)-«-methylstilbene as a stopper, is (1)
synthesized in good yield by using a (E)- to (2)-tilbene
photoisomerization process, and (2) dissociated by reverse
photoisomerization from (2)- to (E)-stilbene.

2252

Akihiko Ishii, Takeshi Takahashi,
AkiraTawata, Aki Furukawa,
Hideaki Oshida and Juzo Nakayama

First synthesisand characterization of isolable thioselenenic acid,
triptycene-9-thioselenenic acid

XVi

CHEM. COMMUN., 2003

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003




7\
Matthew J. Gaunt and Guy C. Highlights from the 38th ESF/EUCHEM Conference on Stereochemistry,
Lloyd-Jones Birgenstock, Switzerland, April/May 2003

7

Xxil Dates, venues and contact details of forthcoming events.

The Library and Information Centre (LIC) of the RSC offers afirst class Document Delivery Service for itemsin Chemistry and related
subjects. Contact the LIC, The Royal Society of Chemistry, Burlington House, Piccadilly, London W1V OBN, UK.

This service is only available from the LIC in London and not the RSC in Cambridge.

Contents lists in advance of publication are available on the web via www.rsc.org/chemcomm — or take advantage of our free
e-mail alerting service (www.rsc.org/ej_alert) to receive notification each time a new list becomes available.

Free site-wide access to Advance Articles and the electronic form of this journal is provided with a full-rate institutional
subscription. See www.rsc.org/ejs for more information.

* Indicates the author for correspondence: see article for contact details.

Electronic supplementary information is available on http://www.rsc.org/esi: see article for further information.

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003 CHEM. COMMUN., 2003

XVii




Abbotto, Alessandro, 2144
Abu-Omar, Mahdi M., 2102
Ai€llo, lolinda, 2198
Aihara, Hidenori, 2204
Akasaka, Koichiro, 2250
Akutsu, Hiroki, 2230
Allemann, Rudolf K., 2162
Anderson, M. W., 2182
Aragoni, M. Carla, 2226
Arca, Massimiliano, 2226
Asato, Alfred E., 2170
Barrett, Philip A., 2114
Beverina, Luca, 2144
Boix, Teresa, 2114
Borner, Armin, 2240
Bozio, Renato, 2144
Brabec, Christoph J., 2116
Brandt, Carsten D., 2156
Brooks, James S., 2230
Broring, Martin, 2156
Bull, Steven D., 2184
Burchell, Tara J., 2228
Burkholder, Eric, 2128
Burling, Suzanne, 2194
Burton, Neil A., 2180
Camblor, Miguel A., 2114
Cardll, Thomas, 2120
Casci, J. L., 2182
Casdlla, Luigi, 2186
Castellano, Felix N., 2124
Chakroune, Nassira, 2216
Charmant, Jonathan P. H., 2246
Chen, Banglin, 2166
Chen, Chih-Y uan, 2146
Chen, Ting-Yu, 2146
Chen, Zhong-Ning, 2188
Cheng, Gang, 2206
Cheng, Mingming, 2214
Choi, Eun S., 2230
Choi, Shin Hei, 2136
Choi, Soowhan, 2176
Chow, Kin-Hung, 2224
Clare, John P., 2246
Cort, Antonella Dalla, 2178
Cotton, F. Albert, 2190
Crawforth, Catherine M., 2194
Cui, Ying, 2154
Dan, Meenakshi, 2212
Davies, Stephen G., 2132, 2134
Davis, Anthony P., 2246
Deligeorgopoulou, Athina, 2162
Deng, Y ouquan, 2192
Devillanova, Francesco A.,
2226
Dibrov, Sergey M., 2158
Ding, Ximing, 2168
Domen, Kazunari, 2142
Eider, DanaJ., 2228
Elangovan, Arumugasamy,
2146
Esparrica, Marta, 2216
Facchetti, Antonio, 2144
Fairlamb, lan J. S,, 2194
Fan, Jie, 2140
Ferrante, Camilla, 2144
Feuillet, Fred J. P., 2184
Fiaud, Jean-Claude, 2234
Fiévet, Fernand, 2216
Forcat, Silvia, 2162
Foster, Johan, 2172

Frelek, Jadwiga, 2236
Fronczek, Frank R., 2166
Fu, Xianzhi, 2196
Fujita, Tsutomu, 2218
Fukuyama, Tohru, 2244
Firstner, Alois, 2112
Furukawa, Aki, 2252
Gao, Song, 2164
Garner, A. Christopher, 2134
Gaunt, Matthew J., 2253
Ghedini, Mauro, 2198
Gibson, Harry W., 2122
Gil, Richard, 2234
Gillmore, Adam T., 2222
Gleeson, M. Paul, 2180
Golub, Vladimir, 2128
Goumont, Régis, 2150
Graf, David, 2230
Grisolia, Annarita, 2198
Gu, Hongwei, 2224
Gullotti, Michele, 2186
Hannen, Peter, 2210
Hara, Michikazu, 2142
Harger, Martin J. P., 2200
Hari, Y oshiyuki, 2202
Hayashita, Takashi, 2160
He, Feng, 2206
Hillier, lan H., 2180
Hiroto, Akiko, 2202
Hisada, Kenji, 2250
Ho, Pak Leung, 2224
Ho, Tong-Ing, 2146
Hohsaka, Takahiro, 2242
Holz, Jens, 2240
Huang, Feihe, 2122
Huang, Yingping, 2214
Hughes, David L., 2148
Hummelen, Jan C., 2116
Ibers, James A., 2158
Ikemoto, Isao, 2230
Imanishi, Takeshi, 2202
Isaia, Francesco, 2226
Ishii, Akihiko, 2252
Itaya, Kingo, 2174
Iwatsubo, Takeshi, 2244
Jennings, Michael C., 2228
Jones, Jason W., 2122
Jones, Simon C., 2208
Jordan, Edgar, 2114
Kakuchi, Suzuka, 2250
Kan, Toshiyuki, 2244
Kaur, Inderpreet, 2238
Kaur, Ravneet, 2238
Kawaguchi, Hiroyuki, 2204
Kawaguchi, Y oshizo, 2168
Kelly, Richard J., 2132
Kikuchi, Koichi, 2230
Kim, Kimoon, 2176
Kita, Hidetoshi, 2154
Kleitz, Freddy, 2136
Ko, Young Ho, 2176
Kobayashi, Nagao, 2174
Koller, Hubert, 2114
Komarov, Igor V., 2240
Kondratenko, Evgueni V., 2152
Krishnamoorthy, Govindarajan,
2170
Ku, Chang Hoe, 2160
Kurbatov, Sergey, 2150
Kurita, Tomoyoshi, 2242

XViii

CHEM. COMMUN., 2003

La Deda, Massimo, 2198
Laha S. C,, 2138
Lancaster, Simon J., 2148
Lau, Kevin, 2172

Lee, Jae Wook, 2176

Lee, Jong Chan, 2160

Lee, Suk Joong, 2124

Lei, Jie, 2140

Lel, Zhibin, 2142
Levitskaia, Tatiana G., 2248
Li, Can, 2142

Li, Jing, 2214

Lin, Wenbin, 2124
Lippalis, Vito, 2226

Liu, Chun Y., 2190

Liu, Meiying, 2142

Liu, Robert S. H., 2170
Liu, Shiyong, 2206
Lloyd-Jones, Guy C., 2253
Luman, CharlesR., 2124
Ma, Bao-Qing, 2164

Ma, Wanhong, 2214

Ma, Y uguang, 2206

Ma, Zhen, 2188

Mahagjan, Rakesh Kumar, 2238
Mamane, Victor, 2112
Mancini, Annalisa, 2226
Mandolini, Luigi, 2178
Marquez, Manuel, 2248
Matsuo, Tsukasa, 2204
Maverick, Andrew W., 2166
Meetsma, Auke, 2116
Militzer, H.-Christian, 2210
Miller, Nathan A., 2220
Minagawa, Masakazu, 2160
Mino, Takashi, 2218
Monzani, Enrico, 2186
Morohashi, Y uichi, 2244
Mortimer, Anne J. Price, 2132
Mountford, Andrew J., 2148
Moyer, Bruce A., 2248
Muir, Tom W., 2087
Mullins, Richard J., 2220
Muirillo, Carlos A., 2190
Nakagawa, Osamu, 2202
Nakatsuji, Shin’ichi, 2230
Nakayama, Juzo, 2252
Narazaki, Aiko, 2168
Natsugari, Hideaki, 2244
Neumann, Beate, 2236
Nicholson, Rebecca L., 2134
Niino, Hiroyuki, 2168
Ninomiya, Keiko, 2242
Nishikawa, Hiroyuki, 2230
Obika, Satoshi, 2202

O’ Connor, Charles J., 2128
O’'Hare, Dermot, 2208
Ohtake, Tomoko, 2218
Okamoto, Ken-ichi, 2154
Olson, David H., 2114
Onimaru, Aki, 2238
Oshorne, James, 2134
Oshida, Hideaki, 2252
Pagani, Giorgio A., 2144
Pagliarin, Roberto, 2186
Pala, Luca, 2226

Palmieri, Giovanni, 2178
Park, Sang Hyun, 2176
Pasquini, Chiara, 2178
Pedron, Danilo, 2144

Pérez-Ramirez, Javier, 2152
Petersen, Michael, 2130
Piquemal, Jean-Yves, 2216
Poulin, Jean-Claude, 2234
Power, Philip P., 2091
Preston, Cherylin, 2200
Puche, Marta, 2114
Puddephatt, Richard J., 2228
Qiao, Botao, 2192
Qing, Dai, 2160
Rahe, Nicole, 2120
Rampf, Florian A., 2210
Rao, C. N. R., 2212
Rheingold, Arnold L., 2122
Rinn, Cornelia, 2120
Rispens, Minze T., 2116
Rittberger, Roman, 2116
Robinson, Diane E. J. E., 2184
Rodriguez-Dafonte, Pedro,
2150
Ryoo, Ryong, 2136, 2138
Saito, Ayako, 2218
Saito, Hisashi, 2126
Sakamoto, Masami, 2218
Santagostini, Laura, 2186
Sariciftci, N. Serdar, 2116
Sato, Tadatake, 2168
Savory, Edward D., 2134
Scheppelmann, Imke, 2236
Schiaffino, Luca, 2178
Schulz, Emmanuelle, 2234
Schwartz, Edmund C., 2087
Sen, T., 2182
Sesdler, Jonathan L., 2248
Shen, Jiacong, 2206
Shi, Lin-Xi, 2188
Shigekura, Masaki, 2218
Shimomura, Y ouji, 2250
Shinoda, Satoshi, 2238
Shriver, James A., 2248
Siemeling, Ulrich, 2236
Signorini, Raffaella, 2144
Sisido, Masahiko, 2242
Sisson, Adam L., 2246
Slawin, AlexandraM. Z., 2226
Smith, Andrew D., 2134
Spannenberg, Anke, 2240
Serensen, Mads D., 2130
Stammler, Anja, 2236
Stammler, Hans-Georg, 2236
Sun, Hao-Ling, 2164
Suto, Koji, 2174
Takahashi, Takeshi, 2252
Takata, Tuyoshi, 2142
Takeoka, Y ukikazu, 2126
Tawata, Akira, 2252
Taylor, Dawn, 2222
Taylor, Luke H., 2246
Taylor, Richard J. K., 2194
Taylor, Susan E., 2162
Teramae, Norio, 2160
Terrier, Frangois, 2150
Tiddy, G. J. T., 2182
Toita, Takashi, 2230
Tokunaga, Y uji, 2250
Tominari, Yusuke, 2244
Tomita, Taisuke, 2244
Tsukube, Hiroshi, 2238
Tu, Bo, 2140
Tyszkiewicz, Amy B., 2087

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003




Uchida, Soya, 2238
Udayakumar, D., 2212
Ung, Diane, 2216
Vercouter, Thomas, 2248
Viau, Guillaume, 2216
Vogl, Erasmus M., 2210
Wang, Limin, 2140
Wang, Xiaoping, 2190
Wang, Xuxu, 2196
Warmont, Fabienne, 2216
Watanabe, Masayoshi, 2126

Wei, Qiao-Hua, 2188
Wengel, Jesper, 2130
Whitwood, Adrian C., 2194
Williams, David R., 2220
Williams, Vance, 2172
Willis, Michael C., 2222
Woollins, J. Derek, 2226
Xie, Zengai, 2206

Xing, Bengang, 2224
Xu, Bing, 2224

Xu, Nanping, 2232

Y amada, Jun-ichi, 2230
Yang, Bing, 2206

Y ao, Jianfeng, 2232
Yin, Gang-Qiang, 2188
Y oshimoto, Soichiro, 2174
Y ou, Wansheng, 2142
Y u, Chengzhong, 2140
Y u, Chun-Wing, 2224
Yu, Jmmy C., 2214
Zakharov, Lev N., 2122
Zeng, Changfeng, 2232

Zhang, Haiquan, 2206
Zhang, Lixiong, 2232
Zhang, Wen, 2196

Zhao, Dongyuan, 2140
Zhao, Jincai, 2214

Zheng, Yan, 2206

Zhou, Guohua, 2142
Ziganshina, Albina Y., 2176
Zubieta, Jon, 2128

NOTE: An asterisk in the heading of each paper indicates the author who is
to receive any correspondence.

Books from the B
Royal Society of Chemistry [

~ O]
fireworks

MICHAEL 5. RUSSELL

The RSC publishes an extensive range of high quality
books dealing with all aspects of chemical science,

including:
From specialist titles to books with wide appeal, for

M Analytical chemistry audiences ranging from academics and industrialists to

B Biological sciences students and tutors, the RSC offers the complete range

[} Food chemistry at very competitive prices.

W Environmental science and technology For further details, including information

B Medicinal and pharmaceutical chemistry for prospective authors visit:

www.rsc.org/books

ANOTOD-EITO0I0I-SAVOSY

B Polymer and materials science

advancing the chemical sciences

T +44(0)1223 432360 - F +44(0)1223 426017 - E sales@rsc.org
Or visit our websites: www.rsc.org and www.chemsoc.org .
Registered Charity No. 207890

Orders & further details Sales & Customer Care Dept

Royal Society of Chemistry - Thomas Graham House
Science Park - Milton Road - Cambridge - cB4 oWF - UK

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003 CHEM. COMMUN., 2003 Xix




